
GPPB FORM 

SF-GOOD-05 
PANGKALAHATANG PAGAMUTAN NG LUNGSOD QUEZON 

Quezon City General Hospital 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE - GOODS 

863-0882 / 863-0800 loc 518 

Seminary Road, EDSA, Quezon City 

    

 
       July 23, 2018 

INVITATION TO BID 
(ITB No. 18-012) 

 
The Quezon City General Hospital through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 

suppliers/manufacturers/distributors/contractors to bid for the hereunder projects. 
 

 
         Proj./P.R. No./Office/Particulars 

Approved 
Budget for the 

Contract 

Source of 
Fund 

Delivery 
Period 

Supply and delivery of various supplies for Quezon City General Hospital's Pharmacy 
Service 
 
Proj. No. 18-062 – IV Fluids   
Proj. No. 18-063 – IV Sets 
Proj. No. 18-060 – Dangerous Drugs 
Proj. No. 18-061 – Anesthetics Drugs 

 
 
 

4,287,991.55 
3,224,839.00 
1,521,233.75 
4,178,424.54 

 
 
 
 

Gen. Fund 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 

30 days 
 

  
 The prospective bidder must have completed, a single contract that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to 

current prices using Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, must be equal or more than the percentage stated in the Bid 
Data Sheet, particularly ITB Clause 5.4 within the last two (2) years.  The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination 
of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria.  Post qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.  

 
 Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizen/sole proprietorships, partnership, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or 

outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which 
grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138. 

  
  All particulars relative Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding Conference(s).  

Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of RA 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulation (RIRR). 

 
  Bidder/supplier must be able to log-in in the Philippine Electronic Procurement System (PhilGeps) wherein the name of the 

company will be reflected in the Documents Request List of the Bid Notice Abstract of the Procuring Entity. 
 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 
 

Activities Schedule 

Start of Submission of PhilGeps Order Form (DRL) July 24, 2018, 8:00 am to 4:00 pm. at BAC Office 

Start of Sale of Bid Documents July 24, 2018, 8:00 am to  4:00 pm at  BAC Office 

Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents  
(in Philippine Peso) 

More than 1 Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00 

IB Cost Non-refundable fee for Bid Documents per IB Cost 

Pre-Bid Conference July 31, 2018, 1:00pm at QCGH Library 

Deadline of Submission of Bid Documents August 13, 2018, 10:00 am at  QCGH Library 

Opening of Bids August 13, 2018, 1:00pm at  QCGH Library 

Activities Schedule 

Bid Evaluation Seven (7) calendar days after bid opening or earlier  

Post-Qualification  Thirty (30) calendar days after bid evaluation or earlier 

Approval of Resolution/Notice of Award Seven (7) calendar days after pot qualification or earlier 

   
  The Quezon City General Hospital reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids 

at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidder. 
 
  The Quezon City General Hospital assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses 

incurred in the preparation of bid. 
  
   
 
          

       BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
                   By: 
                       
       BENALEXANDER A. PEDRO, MD 
                        Chairman, QCGH-BAC-GOODS 




